

FAX

Hogan Lovells
Level 17
20 Martin Place
Sydney NSW 2000
GPO Box 2691, Sydney NSW 2001

T +61 2 9093 3500 F +61 2 9093 3559 www.hoganlovells.com

PAGES 5 (including this cover page)

Please telephone +61 2 9093 3500 if any pages are missing or illegible.

To

ASX Market Announcements Office

FAX NUMBER 1300135638

FROM

Hogan Lovells (on behalf of PVH Services (UK) Limited)

DATE

29 December 2017

RE: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF INTERESTS OF SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER IN GAZAL CORPORATION LIMITED

On behalf of PVH Services (UK) Limited, please find enclosed a Form 604 (*Notice of change of interests of substantial holder*) in relation to Gazal Corporation Limited (ASX:GZL).

Yours sincerely

Xavier Keary
Associate

xavier.keary@hoganlovells.com

D +61 2 9093 3524

CONFIDENTIALITY This fax is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not a named recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose the contents to another person, or use it for any purpose or take any copies.

Hogan Lovella is a partnership eatabilished in Australia (ABN 58 859 417 667) with offices in Sydney and Perth ("Hogan Lovells in Australia"). Hogan Lovells in Australia an affiliated business of Hogan Lovells International LLP, a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales, and the legal practitioner partners of Hogan Lovells in Australia are also members of Hogan Lovells International LLP.

Hogen Lovells in Australia is regulated in New South Wales as an unincorporated legal practice under the Legal Profession Uniform Law (NSW) and in Western Australia as a multidisciplinary partnership under the Legal Profession Act 2008 (WA).

Hogan Lovells in Australia is part of the Hogan Lovells international legal practice that includes Hogan Lovells international LLP and Hogan Lovells US LLP and their affiliated businesses with offices in: Alicante Amsterdam Baltimore Beiling Birmingham Boston Brussels Caraces Colorado Springs Denver Dubal Duesseldorf Frankfurt Hamburg Hanol Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Houston Jehannesburg London Los Angeles Luxembourg Madrid Mexico City Miami Minnespolis Monterrey Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Perih Philadelphia Rio de Janeiro Rome San Francisco São Paulo Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore Sydney Tokyo Warsaw Washington, D.C. Associated Offices: Budapest Jakaria Shanghai F7Z Utsanbastar Zagreb. Business Service Centers: Johannesburg Louisville

The word "partner" is used to describe a partner of Hogan Lovelle in Australia, a partner or member of Hogan Lovella International LLP, Hogan Lovella US LLP or any of their effiliated entities or any employee or consultant with equivalent standing. Certain individuals, who are designated as partners, but who are not members of Hogan Lovella International LLP, do not hold qualifications equivalent to members. For more information about Hogan Lovella, the partners and their qualifications, see

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of Interests of substantial holder

<u>tro</u> Company Name/Scheme

Gazal Corporation Limited (GZL)

ACN/ARSN

004 623 474

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

PVH Corp. and its subsidiaries (as that term is defined in the Corporations Act 2001 (Cith) (the Acti) including, but not limited to, PVH Services (UK) Limited (the PVH Group). This Form 604 is filled by PVH Services (UK) Limited

on behalf of the PVH Group.

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

N/A

There was a change in the interests of the

The previous notice was given to the company on

substantial holder on

29/12/2017 25/08/2017

The previous notice was dated

29/08/2017

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when leat required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's voles	Voting power (5)
ORDINARY	9,667,362	16.6%	9,667,362	19.9%

Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of rele change into	reon whose Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
29/12/17 PV	The nature of PVH Services (UK) Interest in 3,851,442 ordinary sha Acquired Shares) has changed 608(1) of the Act) from the releval the previous Form 604 todged by Limited on behalf of the PVH Gro (the Previous Notice) due to the acquisition of the Acquired Share and purchase agreement with David Gezal Femily Company Phy David Gezal Femily Trust dated A copy of the SPA was annexed PVH Services (UK) Limited's proportinary shares has increased shade to the reduction of the number sed etailed in the Appendix 9C and GZL on 14 December 2017.	res in GZL (the paid ordinary share in GZL (the (pursuant to section int interest disclosed in PVH Services (UK) up on 29 August 2017 completion of the a, pursuant to the sale vid Joseph Gezal and vid Joseph Gezal and vid to the Previous Notice. Sortionate interest in the the Previous Notice or of ordinary shares on sack conducted by GZL,	3,861,442 fully paid ordinery shares in GZL	3,851,442

,	29/12/17	PVH Group	Relevant Interest acquired pursuent to section 608(3) of line Act, being a relevant interest held through a body corporate (PVH Services (UK) Limited) as PVH Group has voting power in PVH Services (UK) Limited of above 20% (in the case of PVH Corp.) and/or are associates of PVH (UK) Services by being under the common control of PVH Corp.	As above	As above	Aş abovê

4. Present relevent interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

l-folder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (6)	Nature of relevant interest (0)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Each mamber of the PVH Group	PVH Serviçes (UK) Limited	PVH Services (UK) Limited		9,667,362 fully paid ordinary shares in GZI.	19.9%

5. Changes in association

N/A

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
PVH Services (UK) Limited	67 Brompton Road, Knightsbridge, London, SW3 IDB, United Kingdom
PVH Group	87 Brompton Road, Knightsbridge, London, SW3 IDB, United Kingdom

		_						
Signat	ure							
	print name	Mark Flacher		G	apacity Authorised signatory			
	sign here	Made	Finil	d d	ale 19/12/2011			
			7	<u> </u>				
			DIRECTIONS					
Ĺ		quity trust), the names cou nav he referred to through:	or related relevant interest id be included in an annex out the form as a specifical	s (eg. a corporation and its ture to the form. If the relevally named group if the memb	related corporations, or the int interests of a group of persons ership of each group, with the			
2) 8	See the definition of "assock	ste" In section 9 of the Com	porations Act 2001.					
3) 5	se the definition of "relever	nt Interest" in sections 606 :	and 671B(7) of the Corpore	ations Act 2001.				
4)	The voling shares of a comp	oany constitute one class u	nless divided into separate	classes.				
(6)	i The person's votes divided b	by the total votes in the bod	ly corporate or scheme mu	iliplied by 100.				
(6) I	nclude details of:							
	applies, a copy of ar accurate details of a	ny document setting out the any contract, scheme or an	e lerms of any relevant agri angement, must accompar consider, control the exercise	eament, and a statement by ny this form, logether with a a of or influence the exercis	e of the voting powers or disposel			
	of the securities to v	which the relevant interest r	elates (indicating cleany in	to beluicher securities to with	ich the qualification applies).			
(7)	See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. Details of the consideration must include any end all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included on any benefit peld on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired. If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write							
` .	ʻunknown'".							
(9)	Give details, if appropriate,	of the present association :	and any change in that ass	ociation since the last subsi	enual holding notice.			
İ								
L		··· 						